
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3023
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015
Vacant Posts in Ordnance Factories
Singh Shri Bharat

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether various technical and non-technical posts are lying vacant in ordnance factories of the country which is adversely affecting defence production;

(b) if so, the details thereof, category-wise; and

(c) the time by which the Government proposes to fill up the said vacant posts?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) Various technical and non-technical posts lying vacant in ordnance factories of the country are not adversely affecting defence production.

(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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